

InsureMyTesla Launch Campaign

Terms and Conditions

1. InsureMyTesla Launch Campaign ("Campaign") is organized by Liberty General Insurance Berhad (formerly known as AmGeneral Insurance Berhad) ("LGIB").

Campaign Period

- 2. The Campaign shall commence from 14th July 2023 until 30th June 2024, both dates inclusive unless notified otherwise ("Campaign Period").
- 3. LGIB reserves the right to extend or terminate the Campaign at any time without prior notice.

Eligibility

- The Campaign is open to all Tesla Sdn Bhd customers who finance their new Tesla vehicles via AmBank (M) Berhad/ AmBank Islamic Berhad (whichever is applicable), (hereinafter referred to as "Eligible Customers").
- 5. The Campaign is only applicable to Eligible Customers who apply and purchase Liberty General Insurance product known as InsureMyTesla a Private Car Electric Vehicle (EV) Comprehensive Policy ("InsureMyTesla") via LGIB's Call Centre (hereinafter referred to as "Participant").

Campaign Mechanics

- 6. The Participant will be entitled to enjoy up to 5% discount on basic insurance premium ("Campaign Offer") from LGIB when they purchase InsureMyTesla via LGIB's Call Centre during the Campaign Period. In addition to the Campaign Offer, Eligible Customers also enjoy a 10% direct rebate of the gross premium for their direct purchase of InsureMyTesla via LGIB's Call Centre. Employees of AmBank Group and LGIB are eligible to participate in the Campaign.
- 7. This discount is reflected in quotation upfront.
- 8. The Campaign applies to policies (new applications) accepted by LGIB. LGIB shall not accept any policies under this Campaign after the Campaign Period has ended.



General Terms and Conditions of the Campaign

- 1. The Participants shall read these Terms and Conditions before participating in the Campaign.
- 2. By participating in the campaign, the Participants will be deemed to have read, understood and agreed to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of this campaign as stated herein and any additional terms and conditions stipulated by LGIB including the decisions of in all matters related thereto ("Terms and Conditions").
- 3. The discount is not transferable, nor exchangeable for cash or credit or kind whether in part or in full.
- 4. LGIB reserves the right to vary the terms and conditions of this Campaign at any time without giving prior notice and without incurring any liability.
- 5. Any cancellation, termination, withdrawal or suspension by LGIB of the Campaign will not entitle the Participants to any compensation from LGIB for any and all loss or damage that may be suffered or incurred by the Participants as a direct or indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination, withdrawal or suspension.
- 6. LGIB's determination of all matters relating to the Campaign shall be final and conclusive. In the event of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any marketing or promotional materials relating to this Campaign, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 7. Where LGIB suspects any Participant is committing any form of unlawful and/or fraudulent activity for the purpose of participating in the Campaign, LGIB reserves the right to report such activity or suspicion to the police or relevant authorities.
- 8. LGIB would like to alert the Participants to take reasonable precautions when receiving any phone calls and messages requesting for their personal information during and/or after the Campaign. LGIB would also like to advise the Participant to call our Customer Centre for verification of any information received regarding the Campaign.
- 9. By participating in the Campaign, the Participant hereby gives consent to LGIB for the processing of their personal data and/or information in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act ("**PDPA**") 2010. Please refer to our full Privacy Notice on <u>www.libertyinsurance.com.my</u> for further information.
- 10. For any queries regarding the Campaign, kindly contact our Customer Centre at 1 300 888 990.
- 11. The Campaign Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed under the laws of Malaysia.